internally. Borrower opts to get documentation done by FEI
and agrees to pay a fee for that service.

Based on market rates and
or expected cost plus margin

approach

One - off recognised when
incurred. AASB 15

Bank interest on term deposits Revenue earned on short term deposits with bank
Based on market rates and

or expected cost plus margin
approach

Over the term AASB 15

Fair value gains on
receivables

Gains achieved through revaluation of loans receivables
to fair value. Based on market rates At assessment period, which is

normally the reporting period. AASB 9

Early redemption fees Fees charged on early redemption Based on market rates One - off recognised when
incurred. AASB 15

Exit Fee Fixed fee payable on settlement Based on fair value assessment. Over the term AASB 9

Y. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES

The following transactions, which were material in both nature and magnitude, were not disclosed, in error, in the previously issued financial
statements.

EFFECTS ON CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
AS PREVIOUSLY

REPORTED
$000 NZD

ADJUSTMENTS
$000 NZD

AS RESTATED
$000 NZD

Related party transactions

Total portfolio income 13,068 2,390 15,458

Operating and other expenses (3,298) (2,390) (5,688)

Goodwill

Goodwill impairment loss (12,387) (607) (12,994)

Effects on Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Goodwill 607 (607)  -

Accumulated losses (15,657) (607) (16,264)

iii. AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers – Impact of adoption

The group has adopted the requirements of AASB 15 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' and a number of interpretations and amendments to
standards from 1 April 2018. AASB 15 revenue recognition is under a 5 step model. This model requires the identification of performance obligations
and when met revenue is recognised. Due to the nature of revenue, there is not a change to revenue recognition as a result of adoption of AASB 15.

The following  table shows type of revenue generated by the Group:

34
20

19
 A

nn
ua